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SECULAR FRANCISCAN ORDER

OUR LADY OF THE ANGELS REGIONAL FRATERNITY

April 5, 2014

Dear Fraternity Minister,

With this letter | am pleased to introduce this third edition of the directory of the fraternities
of the Our Lady of the Angels Regional Fraternity with contact information for our fraternity
ministers, who together constitute the Regional Council, as well as contact information for
local spiritual assistants and formation directors. In addition, you will find a handy reference
listing of contact information for the members of the Regional Executive Council and
Regional appointments.

This directory is offered to you in the hope that it will enhance our ability to
communicate with one another as aregional fraternity; call upon one another for
advice, assistance and collaboration and be a handy reference for contact with the
Regional Executive Council.

Please understand that this information is strictly confidential and only to be

used for the business of the Secular Franciscan Order and Our Lady of the Angels
Regional Fraternity. It isto be considered the property of the Order and should
not be shared with anyone or any outside organization for any reason without the
express permission of the Regional Executive Council.

Fraternally,

LA UD

Ronald L. Pihokker, OFS
Regional Minister
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2011—2014 OUR LADY OF THE ANGELS
REGIONAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

OFFICERS

COUNCILORS

\ EXEC. CouNciL COMMISSIONS:

RONALD L. PIHOKKER, OFS
REGIONAL MINISTER

377 Rutherford Blvd.
Clifton, NJ 07014-1220
H-973-472-0889
W-973-497-4291

Email: Pihokkro@rcan.org

DIANE F. MENDITTO, OFS
REGIONAL VICE MINISTER

160 Overlook Avenue, Apt.16-F
Hackensack, NJ 07601-2232
H-201-343-0950
C-201-446-0667

Email: Dianefmdfm@aol.com

KATE ASSELIN, OFS
REGIONAL SECRETARY

45 Park Avenue, Apt. 103
Verona, NJ 07044-2432
C-973-489-8978

Email: Kate.asselin@shu.edu

RICHARD SPANA, OFS
REGIONAL TREASURER

332 Warburton Avenue
Hastings on Hudson, NY
10706-2809

H-914-478-2010

Email: Rickspanasfo@aol.com

NANCY CONROY, OFS

REGIONAL FORMATION DIRECTOR
32 Vine Street

Central Nyack, NY 10960-3404
C-845-642-7073

Email: Paxjesu@yahoo.com

JULIA MCCANTS, OFS

REGIONAL COUNCILOR-MANHATTAN
120 West 97th Street, Apt 13-K
New York, NY 10035-9226
C-646-596-1029

ANDREW KLUTKOWSKI, OFS

REGIONAL COUNCILOR-NORTH NJ

283 Macopin Road

Bloomingdale, NJ 07403-1002

C-201-238-9575

Email: Andrew.klutkowski@
thomsonreuters.com

MARY-FRANCES REAVEY, OFS
REGIONAL COUNCILOR-

STATEN ISLAND AND CENTRAL NJ
44 Heather Drive

Somerset, NJ 08873-2824
H-732-545-6425

Email: Mfreavey@comcast.net

SHEILA A. TUOHY, OFS

REGIONAL COUNCILOR-WESTCHESTER
1 Fr Finian Sullivan Dr 13-B
Yonkers, NY 10703-2823
H-914-969-6928

Email: Sheilatuohy@optonline.net

SPIRITUAL ASSISTANTS

BRO. DOUGLAS Solk, OFM CapP
REGIONAL SPIRITUAL ASSISTANT

Capuchin Friars

P.O. Box 809

Union City, NJ 07087-0809
H-201-865-6107

FR. MICHAEL TYSON, OFM
REGIONAL SPIRITUAL ASSISTANT

Holy Name of Jesus Friary
201 West 96th Street

New York, NY 10025
H-212-749-0276 ext-28 Email:
Fatherbearofm@hotmail.com
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YOUTH/YOUNG ADULT COUNCIL
REGIONAL CHAIRPERSON:
DAWN RUSINKO, OFS

604 Delaware Avenue

Point Pleasant Beach, NJ
08742-4007

H-732-714-1170

Email: Dawnrusinko@yahoo.com

Exec. CoOuNCIL APPOINTMENTS

REGIONAL DB ADMINISTRATOR
REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS AND
PUBLICATIONS EDITOR:

ANNA GERACI, OFS

161-B Cross Slope Ct.
Manalapan, NJ 07726-2424
C-732-598-6766

Email: Acpg@aol.com

REGIONAL WEBSITE
ADMINISTRATOR AND
FACEBOOK ADMINISTRATOR:
DIANE F. MENDITTO, OFS

160 Overlook Avenue, Apt.16-F
Hackensack, NJ 07601-2232
H-201-343-0950
C-201-446-0667

Email: Dianefmdfm@aol.com

REGIONAL YAHOO GROUP

AND YAHOO LIST ADMINISTRATOR:
PEGGY LEDGER, OFS

528 East 79th Street, Apt. 4-D
New York, NY 10075-1510
H-212-535-2432

Email: Peggyl@ix.netcom.com
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OLTAR 2014 FRATERNITY DIRECTORY
FRATERNITIES (IN ALPHA SEQUENCE)

ALL SAINT'S (EM) FRATERNITY
ASSUMPTION FRATERNITY

CORTESIA FRATERNITY

DIVINE MERCY FRATERNITY
IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY FRATERNITY
KOREAN MARTYRS FRATERNITY

LA VERNA FRATERNITY
LITTLE PORTION FRATERNITY

MosST HOLY NAME FRATERNITY
MOTHER OF GOD FRATERNITY

PORZIUNCULA FRATERNITY

SACRED HEART FRATERNITY
SAN DAMIANO FRATERNITY
SERVANTS OF GOD FRATERNITY

ST. ANNE'S FRATERNITY

ST. ANTHONY OF PADUA FRATERNITY

ST. ANTHONY OF PADUA FRATERNITY

ST. ANTHONY'S FRATERNITY

ST. BENEDICT THE MOOR FRATERNITY

ST. CONRAD OF PARZHAM FRATERNITY

ST. ELIZABETH AND ST. LOUIS FRATERNITY

ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY FRATERNITY

ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY FRATERNITY

ST. FRANCIS FRATERNITY

ST. FRANCIS FRATERNITY

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI FRATERNITY

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI FRATERNITY

ST. JOHN'S FRATERNITY

ST. JOHN VIANNEY FRATERNITY

ST. JOHN VIANNEY AND ST. ELIZABETH OF
HUNGARY FRATERNITY

ST. Louls FRATERNITY

ST. MARY OF THE ANGELS FRATERNITY

ST. MARY OF THE ASSUMPTION FRATERNITY

ST. PETER'S FRATERNITY

ST. STEPHEN'S FRATERNITY

ST. THOMAS MORE FRATERNITY

NEw YORK CITY, NY
WooD RIDGE, NJ

MIDDLETOWN, NJ

CLIFTON, NJ
NEw YoORrK CiTY, NY
NEw YORK CITY, NY

NEw YorK CiTY, NY
HASTINGS ON HUDSON, NY

LITTLE FALLS, NJ
NEw YORK CITY, NY

EAST HANOVER, NJ

YONKERS, NY
NEWTON, NJ
YONKERS, NY

FAIRLAWN, NJ

NEw YORrRK CITY, NY
SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ
BUTLER, NJ

NEw YORK CITY, NY
HOBOKEN, NJ

NEw YORK CITY, NY
PERTH AMBOY, NJ
STATEN ISLAND, NY
HACKENSACK, NJ
HOBOKEN, NJ
JERSEY CITY, NJ
RINGWOOD, NJ
NEw YORrRK CITY, NY
COLONIA, NJ

PATERSON, NJ
FORT LEE, NJ

NEw YoRrRK CITY, NY
PoMPTON LAKES, NJ
SOMERSET, NJ
PERTH AMBOY, NJ
NEw YORrK CITY, NY
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#169
#102

#118

# 166

# 153

#119

#117
#133

#112
#164

# 136

# 146
#139
#168

#101
#132
#143
#161
#103
#138
#152
#154
#123
#137
# 106
#105
#108
#151
#135

#110
#125
#120
#121
#113
#128
#115
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FRATERNITIES (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

ST. ANNE'S FRATERNITY
FAIRLAWN, NJ # 101

ST. BENEDICT THE MOOR FRATERNITY
NEW YORK CiTY, NY # 103

St. Anne's Church Hall
15-05 Saint Anne Street
Fair Lawn, NJ 07410-2033
Meeting Place:

St. Anne's Church Hall
Meeting Day and Time:
Third Monday of the month
7:00PM - 9:00PM
Language: English
Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:
Angela G. C. Rodin, OFS
Phone: H-201-768-3270
Email: Angray@aol.com

ASSUMPTION FRATERNITY
WoobD RIDGE, NJ # 102

Assumption Friary

143 First Street

Wood Ridge, NJ 07075-2053
Meeting Place:

Assumption Church Basement
Meeting Day and Time:

1st and 3rd Fridays of the month
7:30PM - 9:30PM

Language: English

Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:

Frank Catalano, OFS

Phone: H-201-693-1704

Email: Fabiolakeys@verizon.net

St. Francis of Assisi Church

135 West 31st Street

New York, NY 10001-3403
Website:
http://saintbenedictthemoor.homestead.com
Meeting Place:

St. Clare's Room, St. Francis Friary
Meeting Day and Time:

1st Monday of the month

6:00PM - 8:00PM

Language: English

Cluster: Manhattan

Fraternity Minister:

Patricia Clayton, OFS

Phone: W-212-263-3813

Email: Reap.clayton@gmail.com

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI FRATERNITY
JERSEY CITY, NJ # 105

St. Paul the Apostle Church
14 Greenville Avenue
Jersey City, NJ 07305-2608
Meeting Place:

St. Francis Hospital-Rooftop
Meeting Day and Time:
2nd Sunday of the month
1:00PM - 4:00PM
Language: English
Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:
William Harris, OFS
Phone: H-201-496-4606
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FRATERNITIES (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

ST. FRANCIS FRATERNITY
HoOBOKEN, NJ # 106

St. Francis Rectory

308 Jefferson Street
Hoboken, NJ 07030-1904
Meeting Place:

St. Francis Rectory
Meeting Day and Time:
2nd Tuesday of the month
7:30PM - 9:30PM
Language: English
Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:
Bernie De Pinto, OFS
Phone: H-201-792-7040

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI FRATERNITY
RiINncwoOD, NJ # 108

Holy Name Friary

2 Morris Road

Ringwood, NJ 07456-1700
Website:
http://www.stfrancisfraternityringwood.org
Meeting Place:

Holy Name Friary

Meeting Day and Time:
3rd Sunday of the month
9:00AM - 12:00PM
Language: English
Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:
Nancy lhnat, OFS

Phone: H-845-753-2572
Email: Nancyih@aol.com

ST. JOHN VIANNEY AND ST. ELIZABETH OF
HUNGARY FRATERNITY PATERSON, NJ 110

St. Bonaventure Church

174 Ramsey Street

Paterson, NJ 07501-3215

Meeting Place:

St. Bonaventure Church Hall

Meeting Day and Time:

Friday - Before Third Sunday of the month
7:30PM -10:00PM

Language: English

Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:
Marie Palazzone, OFS
Phone: H-973-523-6878

MosT HoLY NAME FRATERNITY
LiTTLE FALLS, NJ #112

Our Lady of the Holy Angels Parish
465 Main Street

Little Falls, NJ 07424-1134
Website:
www.mostholynamesfo.catholicweb.com
Meeting Place:

St. Francis Hall

Meeting Day and Time:

1st Monday of the Month

7:30PM

Language: English

Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:

Sam Monaco

Phone: H-973-949-3492

Email: Samuelmonaco@aol.com
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FRATERNITIES (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

ST. PETER'S FRATERNITY
SOMERSET, NJ # 113

LA VERNA FRATERNITY
NEwW YORK CiTY, NY #117

St. Matthias Church

168 JFK Blivd

Somerset, NJ 08873-2230
Meeting Place:

St. Matthias Church Parish Offices
Meeting Day and Time:

3rd Saturday of the month
9:00AM-11:00AM

Language: English

Cluster: Sl/Central Jersey

Fraternity Minister:
Mary-Frances Reavey, OFS
Phone: H-732-545-6425
Email: Mfreavey@gmail.com

St. Francis of Assisi Church

135 West 31st Street

New York, NY 10001-3403
Meeting Place:

St. Francis of Assisi Church
Meeting Day and Time:

2nd and 4th Mondays of the month
6:00PM - 8:00PM

Language: English

Cluster: Manhattan

Fraternity Minister:
Larry L. Meyers, OFS
Phone: H-212-877-6066
Email: LIm150@aol.com

ST. THOMAS MORE FRATERNITY
NEw YOrK CiTY, NY #115

CORTESIA FRATERNITY
MIDDLETOWN, NJ # 118

St. Francis of Assisi Church

135 West 31st Street

New York, NY 10001-3403
Meeting Place:

St. Clare's Room, St. Francis Friary
Meeting Day and Time:

3rd Sunday of the month

2:00PM - 4:00PM

Language: English

Cluster: Manhattan

Fraternity Minister:

Raymond R. Berger, OFS

Phone: H-718-358-6605

Email: RaymondBergerl47@aol.com
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Mary Mother of God Parish
19 Cherry Tree Farm Road
Middletown, NJ 07748-1871
Meeting Place:

Mary Mother of God Parish,
Hall to the right of Main Church Entrance
Meeting Day and Time:
2nd Sunday of the month
2:00PM - 4:00PM
Language: English
Cluster: Sl/Central Jersey

Fraternity Minister:
Alexander Kiczek, Sr., OFS
Phone: H-732-671-1959
Email: Alex@kiczek.com




OLTAR 2014 FRATERNITY DIRECTORY
FRATERNITIES (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

KOREAN MARTYRS FRATERNITY
NEW YORK CiTY, NY #119

ST MARY OF THE ASSUMPTION FRATERNITY
PomMPTON LAKES, NJ # 121

St. Francis Church

135 West 31st Street

New York, NY 10001-3403
Meeting Place:

St. Francis of Assisi Church
Meeting Day and Time:
1st Sunday of the month
12:00Noon - 5:00PM
Language: Korean
Cluster: Manhattan

Fraternity Minister:

Joseph Byoung-Nim Lee, OFS
Phone: H-718-224-8250
Email: Unilair@hotmail.com

St. Mary's Church

17 Pompton Avenue

Pompton Lakes, NJ 07442-1892
Meeting Place:

Carnevale Center

Meeting Day and Time:

2nd Tuesday of the month
7:30PM

Language: English

Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:

Patrick Hanley, OFS

Phone: H-973-239-5170

Email: Pathanley@Verizon.net

ST. MARY OF THE ANGELS FRATERNITY
NEw YOrK CiTY, NY #120

ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY FRATERNITY
STATEN ISLAND, NY # 123

Holy Name Friary

207 West 96th Street

New York, NY 10025-6337

Meeting Place:

St. Mary of the Angels Chapel
Meeting Day and Time:

2nd and 4th Wednesdays of the month
7:00PM - 9:00PM

Language: English

Cluster: Manhattan

Fraternity Minister:

Peggy Ledger, OFS

Phone: H-212-535-2432

Email: Peggyl@ix.netcom.com
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St. Francis Friary

500 Todt Hill Road

Staten Island, NY 10304-1326
Meeting Place:

St. Francis Friary

Meeting Day and Time:

3rd Thursday of the month
7:00PM - 9:30PM

Language: English

Cluster: Sl/Central Jersey

Fraternity Minister:

Cynthia Campanelli, OFS
Phone: H-718-948-3379

Email: Cynpanelli@yahoo.com
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FRATERNITIES (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

ST. LOUIS FRATERNITY
FORT LEE, NJ #125

ST. ANTHONY OF PADUA FRATERNITY
NEW YORK CiTY, NY # 132

Church of the Assumption
of Our Blessed Lady

143 First Street

Wood Ridge, NJ 07075-2053
Meeting Place:

Church of the Assumption
of Our Blessed Lady
Meeting Day and Time:
2nd Sunday of the month
10:00AM - 4:00PM
Language: Korean
Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:

Lazarus Bae, OFS

Phone: C-908-546-2182

Email: Lazarusbae@gmail.com

ST. STEPHEN'S FRATERNITY
PERTH AMBOY, NJ # 128

St. Stephen's Church

490 State Street

Perth Amboy, NJ 08861-3541
Meeting Place:

St. Stephen's Church Cafeteria
Meeting Day and Time:

3rd Saturday of the month
1:00PM -3:00PM

Language: Polish

Cluster: Sl/Central Jersey

Fraternity Minister:
Joanna Derabin, OFS
Phone: H-732-721-1448

-12 -

St. Anthony of Padua Church

154 Sullivan Street

New York, NY 10012-3002

Meeting Place:

St. Anthony's Church Lower Hall

Meeting Day and Time:

4th Sunday of the month

9:00AM Mass and afterwards till 12:00 noon
Language: English

Cluster: Manhattan

Fraternity Minister:
Anna Geraci, OFS
Phone: C-732-598-6766
Email: Acpg@aol.com

LITTLE PORTION FRATERNITY
HASTINGS ON HuDSON, NY # 133

St. Mary's Church

23 South High Street

Mt. Vernon, NY 10550-2413
Meeting Place:

St. Mary's RC Church
Meeting Day and Time:
1st Sunday of the month
9:30AM - 11:00AM
Language: English
Cluster: Westchester

Fraternity Minister:

Richard Spana, OFS

Phone: H-914-478-2010

Email: Rickspanasfo@aol.com
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FRATERNITIES (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

ST. JOHN VIANNEY FRATERNITY
CoLoNIA, NJ #1135

ST. FRANCIS FRATERNITY
HACKENSACK, NJ # 137

St. John Vianney Church
420 Inman Avenue
Colonia, NJ 07067-1150
Website:
www.sjvsfo.webs.com
Meeting Place:

St. John Vianney Church
Meeting Day and Time:
2nd Sunday of the month
2:00PM - 4:30PM
Language: English
Cluster: Sl/Central Jersey

Fraternity Minister:

Dolores Jules, OFS

Phone: H-908-756-3659

Email: Srmarypio@optonline.net

St. Francis of Assisi Church

50 Lodi Street

Hackensack, NJ 07601-5309
Website:
http://franciscanhackensack.tripod.com
Meeting Place:

St. Francis of Assisi Church Hall
Meeting Day and Time:

2nd Thursday of the month
7:30PM - 9:30PM

Language: English

Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:

Edson Atwood, OFS

Phone: C-201-281-6291
Email: Dianefmdfm@aol.com

PORZIUNCULA FRATERNITY
EAsST HANOVER, NJ # 136

ST1. CONRAD OF PARZHAM FRATERNITY
HOBOKEN, NJ # 138

St. Rose of Lima Church

312 Ridgedale Avenue

East Hanover, NJ 07936-2302
Meeting Place:

St. Rose of Lima Church
Meeting Day and Time:

2nd Saturday of the month
9:30AM - 11:30AM
Language: English

Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:

Dorothy Zoppi, OFS

Phone: H-973-884-3220

Email: Dotzop4l@optonline.net
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St. Ann's Church

704 Jefferson Street
Hoboken, NJ 07030-2010
Meeting Place:

St. Ann's Church Rectory
Meeting Day and Time:

1st Wednesday of the month
7:00PM - 9:00PM
Language: English
Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:

Luis A. Zambrano, OFS
Phone: C-201-753-1796
Email: Zluisal@yahoo.com
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FRATERNITIES (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

SAN DAMIANO FRATERNITY
NEWTON, NJ # 139

SACRED HEART FRATERNITY
YONKERS, NY # 146

Sacred Heart Center

20 Old Swartzwood Road
Newton, NJ 07860-6221
Meeting Place:

Sacred Heart Center
Meeting Day and Time:

2nd Wednesday of the month
7:30PM - 9:30PM

Language: English

Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:
Kenneth Majewski, OFS
Phone: H-973-668-5167
Email: Kamlpm@aol.com

Sacred Heart Church
110 Shonnard Place
Yonkers, NY 10703-2226
Meeting Place:

Sacred Heart Church
Meeting Day and Time:
4th Sunday of the month
1:45PM - 3:00PM
Language: English
Cluster: Westchester

Fraternity Minister:
Benedicta Fonacier, OFS
Phone: H-914-969-2779
Email: Bfona2122@aol.com

ST. ANTHONY OF PADUA FRATERNITY
ScOTCH PLAINS, NJ # 143

ST. JOHN'S FRATERNITY
NEw YORK CiTY, NY # 151

Immaculate Heart of Mary Church
1571 South Martine Avenue
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076-2952
Meeting Place:

Fr. Byrne Auditorium

Meeting Day and Time:

2nd Sunday of the month

3:00PM - 5:30PM

Language: English

Cluster: Sl/Central Jersey

Fraternity Minister:

Italia R. Testa, OFS

Phone: H-732-556-6366
Email; Italiatesta@gmail.com

-14 -

St. John's Church

210 West 31st Street

New York, NY 10001-2802
Meeting Place:

St. John's Church Parish Hall
Meeting Day and Time:

4th Sunday of the month
1:30PM - 3:00PM
Language: English
Cluster: Manhattan

Fraternity Minister:
Concepcion C. Mallonga, OFS
Phone: H-718-424-1260
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FRATERNITIES (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

SAINTS ELIZABETH & LOUIS FRATERNITY
NEW YORK CiTY, NY # 152

ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY FRATERNITY
PERTH AMBOY, NJ # 154

St. John's Church

210 West 31st Street

New York, NY 10001-2802
Meeting Place:

St. John the Baptist Church
Meeting Day and Time:
Language: English
Cluster: Manhattan

Fraternity Minister:
Lilly O'Keeffe, OFS
Phone: H-732-286-2635

Holy Trinity Church

104 Center Street

Perth Amboy, NJ 08861-4232
Meeting Place:

Holy Trinity Church

Meeting Day and Time:

4th Sunday of the month
2:00PM - 3:30PM

Language: English

Cluster: Sl/Central Jersey

Fraternity Minister:
Arthur Zaleski, OFS
Phone: H-732-442-2015

IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY FRATERNITY
NEW YORK CiTY, NY # 153

St. John's Church

210 West 31st Street

New York, NY 10001-2802
Meeting Place:

St. John the Baptist Church
Meeting Day and Time:
1st Sunday of the month
12:00PM - 3:00PM
Language: English
Cluster: Manhattan

Fraternity Minister:

Deacon Roberto S. Abundo, OFS
Phone: H-718-361-5523

Email: Abun_NY@yahoo.com
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ST. ANTHONY'S FRATERNITY
BUTLER, NJ # 161

St. Anthony of Padua

65 Bartholdi Avenue

Butler, NJ 07405-1460
Website:
http://www.rc.net/sfo/stanthony
Meeting Place:

St. Anthony Church Office Meeting Room
Meeting Day and Time:

1st Tuesday of the month
7:15PM - 9:00PM

Language: English

Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:

Edward Wojciechowski, OFS
Phone: H-973-492-1035
Email: Edwojo@yahoo.com
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FRATERNITIES (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

MOTHER OF GOD FRATERNITY
NEwW YORK CiTY, NY # 164

SERVANTS OF GOD FRATERNITY
YONKERS, NY # 168

The Church of the Holy Innocents
128 West 37th Street

New York, NY 10018-3602
Meeting Place:

Holy Innocents Church

Meeting Day and Time:

1st Wednesday of the month
4:00PM - 5:30PM

Language: English

Cluster: Manhattan

Fraternity Minister:

Dorothy Taylor-Adams, OFS

Phone: H-212-828-0504

Email: Saintdorothytaylor@yahoo.com

St. Leopold's Friary

259 Nepperhan Avenue
Yonkers, NY 10701-3461
Meeting Place:

St. Leopold Friary

Meeting Day and Time:

2nd Wednesday of the month
7:45PM - 10:00PM
Language: English

Cluster: Westchester

Fraternity Minister:

Deacon Edward Case, OFS
Phone: H-516-621-1172

Email: DeaconEd2@gmail.com

DIVINE MERCY FRATERNITY
CLIFTON, NJ # 166

ALL SAINT'S (EM) FRATERNITY
NEwW YORK CiTY, NY # 169

St. John Kanty Church

49 Speer Avenue

Clifton, NJ 07013-3018
Meeting Place:

St. John Kanty Parish House
Meeting Day and Time:

2nd Sunday of the month
12:00PM - 2:00PM
Language: Polish

Cluster: North Jersey

Fraternity Minister:
Jadwiga Szablowski, OFS
Phone: H-973-866-6582
Email: Jagasz63@wp.pl
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Sponsor: St. Mary of the Angels Fraternity
207 West 96th Street

New York, NY 10025-6337

Meeting Place:

Holy Name Friary

Meeting Day and Time:

2nd and 4th Wednesdays of the month
7:00PM - 9:00PM

Language: English

Cluster: Manhattan

Fraternity Minister:

Phyllis (Madge) Cooke, OFS
Phone: H-212-866-3094
Email: Pmcl2pmcc@aol.com
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MINISTERS (IN ALPHA SEQUENCE)

RoBerTO0 S. ABUNDO
IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY FRATERNITY # 153

Epson ATWOOD
ST. FRANCIS FRATERNITY # 137

Lazarus BAE
ST. Louls FRATERNITY # 125

RaymonD R. BERGER
ST. THOMAS MORE FRATERNITY # 115

CynTHIA CAMPANELLI
ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY FRATERNITY # 123

Epwarp CASE
SERVANTS OF GOD FRATERNITY # 168

Frank CATALANO
ASSUMPTION FRATERNITY # 102

PaTricia CLAYTON
ST. BENEDICT THE MOOR FRATERNITY # 103

PHyLLIS (MADGE) COOKE
ALL SAINT'S (EM) FRATERNITY # 169

BernieE DE PINTO
ST. FRANCIS FRATERNITY # 106

Joanna DERABIN
ST. STEPHEN'S FRATERNITY # 128

BenepicTA FONACIER
SACRED HEART FRATERNITY # 146

ANNA GERACI
ST. ANTHONY OF PADUA FRATERNITY # 132

PaTtrick HANLEY
ST. MARY OF THE ASSUMPTION FRATERNITY # 121

wiLLiam HARRIS
ST. FRANCIS OF AsSISI FRATERNITY # 105

NAncY |HNAT
ST. FRANCIS OF AsSISI FRATERNITY # 108

DoLores JULES
ST. JOHN VIANNEY FRATERNITY # 135

ALexaNDer KICZEK, SR.
CORTESIA FRATERNITY # 118
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Pecey LEDGER
ST. MARY OF THE ANGELS FRATERNITY # 120

JoserH LEE
KOREAN MARTYRS FRATERNITY # 119

KeNNETH MAJEWSKI
SAN DAMIANO FRATERNITY # 139

CoNcepcion C. MALLONGA
ST. JOHN'S FRATERNITY # 151

LARRY L. MEYERS
LAVERNA FRATERNITY # 117

Sam MONACO
MosT HoLY NAME FRATERNITY # 112

Lity O'KEEFFE
SAINTS ELIZABETH AND LOUIS FRATERNITY # 152

Marie PALAZZONE
ST. JOHN VIANNEY AND ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY
FRATERNITY # 110

MARY-FrRaNcEs REAVEY
ST. PETER'S FRATERNITY #113

ANGELA G. C. RODIN
ST. ANNE'S FRATERNITY # 101

RIcCHARD SPANA
LITTLE PORTION FRATERNITY # 133

JAaDwicA SZABLOWSKI
DIVINE MERCY FRATERNITY # 166

DoROTHY TAYLOR-ADAMS
MOTHER OF GOD FRATERNITY # 164

ITaLia R. TESTA
ST. ANTHONY OF PADUA FRATERNITY # 143

Epwarp WOJCIECHOWSKI
ST. ANTHONY'S FRATERNITY # 161

ARTHUR ZALESKI
ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY FRATERNITY # 154

Luis A. ZAMBRANO
ST1. CONRAD OF PARZHAM FRATERNITY # 138

DoroTHY ZOPPI
PORzIUNCULA FRATERNITY # 136



OLTAR 2014 FRATERNITY DIRECTORY

MINISTERS (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

ST. ANNE'S FRATERNITY # 101
ANGELA G. C. RODIN, OFS
199 Hardenburg Ave
Demarest, NJ 07627-1601
Phone: H-201-768-3270
Email: Angray@aol.com

ASSUMPTION FRATERNITY # 102
FRANK CATALANO, OFS

340 Cupsaw Dr

Ringwood, NJ 07456-2323
Phone: H-201-693-1704

Email: Fabiolakeys@verizon.net

ST. BENEDICT THE MOOR FRATERNITY # 103
PATRICIA CLAYTON, OFS

20-64 35th St

Astoria, NY 11105-2035

Phone: C-917-502-9895

Email: Reap.clayton@gmail.com

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI FRATERNITY # 105
WILLIAM HARRIS, OFS

819 Park Ave Apt 6

Hoboken, NJ 07030-4134

Phone: H-201-496-4606

ST. FRANCIS FRATERNITY # 106
BERNIE DE PINTO, OFS

450 5th St Apt 3-B

Hoboken, NJ 07030-2652
Phone: H-201-792-7040

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI FRATERNITY # 108
NANCY IHNAT, OFS

34 Mulberry Dr

Tuxedo, NY 10987-4815

Phone: H-845-753-2572

Email: Nancyih@aol.com

-20-

ST. JOHN VIANNEY AND ST. ELIZABETH OF
HUNGARY FRATERNITY # 110

MARIE PALAZZONE, OFS

109 Webster Ave

Paterson, NJ 07501-3229

Phone: H-973-523-6878

MoOST HOLY NAME FRATERNITY # 112
SAM MONACO, OFS

22 Park Avenue #2

Hawthorne, NJ 07506-1829

Phone: H-973-949-3492

Email: Samuelmonaco@aol.com

ST. PETER'S FRATERNITY # 113
MARY-FRANCES REAVEY, OFS
44 Heather Dr

Somerset, NJ 08873-2824
Phone: H-732-545-6425

Email: Mfreavey@gmail.com

ST. THOMAS MORE FRATERNITY # 115
RAYMOND R. BERGER, OFS

147-43 38th Ave Apt E-36

Flushing, NY 11354-4852

Phone: H-718-358-6605

Email: RaymondBergerl47@aol.com

LAVERNA FRATERNITY # 117
LARRY L. MEYERS, OFS

150 West 79th St Apt 14
New York, NY 10024-6431
Phone: H-212-877-6066
Email: LIm150@aol.com

CORTESIA FRATERNITY # 118
ALEXANDER KICZEK, SR., OFS
71 Four Winds Dr
Middletown, NJ 07748-3134
Phone: H-732-671-1959
Email: Alex@kiczek.com



OLTAR 2014 FRATERNITY DIRECTORY

MINISTERS (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

KOREAN MARTYRS FRATERNITY # 119
JOSEPH LEE, OFS

212-67 16th Ave

Bayside, NY 11360-1524

Phone: H-718-224-8250

Email: Unilair@hotmail.com

ST. MARY OF THE ANGELS FRATERNITY # 120
PEGGY LEDGER, OFS

528 East 79th St Apt 4-D

New York, NY 10075-1510

Phone: H-212-535-2432

Email: Peggyl@ix.netcom.com

ST. MARY OF THE ASSUMPTION FRAT. #121
PATRICK HANLEY, OFS

97 S Prospect St

Verona, NJ 07044-1426

Phone: H-973-239-5170

Email: Pathanley@Verizon.net

ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY FRAT. # 123
CYNTHIA CAMPANELLI, OFS

106 Elmwood Ave

Staten Island, NY 10308-2638

Phone: H-718-948-3379

Email: Cynpanelli@yahoo.com

ST. Louis FRATERNITY # 125
LAZARUS BAE, OFS

800 Forest Ave # 3-H
Westfield, NJ 07090-4365
Phone: H-908-233-0175

Email: Lazarusbae@gmail.com

ST. STEPHEN'S FRATERNITY # 128
JOANNA DERABIN, OFS

250 S. Broadway Apt 514

South Amboy, NJ 08879-1865
Phone: H-732-721-1448

-21-

ST. ANTHONY OF PADUA FRATERNITY # 132
ANNA GERACI, OFS

161-B Cross Slope Ct

Manalapan, NJ 07726-2424

Phone: C-732-598-6766

Email: Acpg@aol.com

LITTLE PORTION FRATERNITY # 133
RICHARD SPANA, OFS

332 Warburton Ave
Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 10706-2809
Phone: H-914-478-2010

Email: Rickspanasfo@aol.com

ST. JOHN VIANNEY FRATERNITY # 135
DOLORES JULES, OFS

51 Teaberry Dr

Edison, NJ 08820-1427

Phone: H-908-756-3659

Email: Srmarypio@optonline.net

PORZIUNCULA FRATERNITY # 136
DOROTHY ZoPPI, OFS

6 Oxford Drive

East Hanover, NJ 07936-2816
Phone: H-973-884-3220

Email: Dotzop4l@optonline.net

ST. FRANCIS FRATERNITY # 137
EDSON ATwooD, OFS

65 First St Apt C-2
Hackensack, NJ 07601-2034
Phone: C-201-281-6291

Email: Dianefmdfm@aol.com

ST. CONRAD OF PARZHAM FRATERNITY # 138
Luis A. ZAMBRANO, OFS

1305 83rd St

North Bergen, NJ 07047-4235

Phone: C-201-753-1796

Email: Zluisal@yahoo.com



OLTAR 2014 FRATERNITY DIRECTORY

MINISTERS (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

SAN DAMIANO FRATERNITY # 139
KENNETH MAJEWSKI, OFS

7 Jill Terrace

Succasanna, NJ 07876-1812
Phone: H-973-668-5167

Email: Kamlpm@aol.com

ST. ANTHONY OF PADUA FRATERNITY # 143
ITALIA R. TESTA, OFS

219 13th Ave

Belmar, NJ 07719-2427

Phone: H-732-556-6366

Email: Italiatesta@gmail.com

SACRED HEART FRATERNITY # 146
BENEDICTA FONACIER, OFS

124 Chase Ave

Yonkers, NY 10703-1934

Phone: H-914-969-2779

Email: Bfona2122@aol.com

ST. JOHN'S FRATERNITY # 151
CONCEPCION C. MALLONGA, OFS
104-43 37th Rd

Corona, NY 11368-2038

Phone: H-718-424-1260

SAINTS ELIZABETH AND LOUIS FRAT. # 152
LiLLy O'KEEFFE, OFS

10 Dominica Dr

Toms River, NJ 08757-4347

Phone: H-732-286-2635

IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY FRAT. # 153
ROBERTO S. ABUNDO, OFS

43-10 48th Ave # 6-B

Woodside, NY 11377-6247

Phone: H-718-361-5523

Email: Abun_NY@yahoo.com

-22-

ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY FRAT. # 154
ARTHUR ZALESKI, OFS

503 Penn St

Perth Amboy, NJ 08861-3320

Phone: H-732-442-2015

ST. ANTHONY'S FRATERNITY # 161
EDWARD WOJCIECHOWSKI, OFS
55 Red Twig Trall

Bloomingdale, NJ 07403-1203
Phone: H-973-492-1035

Email: Edwojo@yahoo.com

MOTHER OF GOD FRATERNITY # 164
DOROTHY TAYLOR-ADAMS, OFS

PO Box 549, Morningside Station

New York, NY 10026-0549

Phone: H-212-828-0504

Email: Saintdorothytaylor@yahoo.com

DIVINE MERCY FRATERNITY # 166
JADWIGA SZABLOWSKI, OFS

54 Dawson Ave

Clifton, NJ 07012-1229

Phone: H-973-866-6582

Email: Jagasz63@wp.pl

SERVANTS OF GOD FRATERNITY # 168
EDWARD CASE, OFS

50 Lamplighter Ln  Apt 4-B
Massapequa, NY 11758-5623

Phone: H-516-621-1172

Email: DeaconEd2@gmail.com

ALL SAINT'S (EM) FRATERNITY # 169
PHYLLIS (MADGE) COOKE, OFS
COORDINATOR

792 Columbus Ave Apt 12-G

New York, NY 10025-5124

Phone: H-212-866-3094

Email: Pmcl2pmcc@aol.com
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ST. ANNE'S FRATERNITY # 101
DEACON BILL JOYCE, OFS

606 Victoria Terrace

Paramus, NJ 07652-1927
Phone: H-201-652-7483
Email: Profwjoyce@gmail.com

ASSUMPTION FRATERNITY # 102
GENEVIEVE ZOCH, OFS

483 Main Ave

Wood Ridge, NJ 07075-2346
Phone: H-201-939-0360

ST. BENEDICT THE MOOR FRATERNITY # 103
RAY COONEY, OFS

185 Rider Ave

Malverne, NY 11565-2134

Phone: H-516-599-7466

Email: Cooneylxxl@yahoo.com

ST. FRANCIS OF AsSSISI FRATERNITY # 105
APRIL HARRIS, OFS

819 Park Ave Apt 6

Hoboken, NJ 07030-4134

Phone: H-201-496-4606

ST. FRANCIS FRATERNITY # 106
MARY CAROL CAIEZZA, OFS

2 Marineview Pl Apt 24-H
Hoboken, NJ 07030-5767
Phone: H-201-656-8010

Email: Mcaiezza@hotmail.com

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI FRATERNITY # 108
MADELINE HURLEY, OFS

128 Lewis Ct

Washingtonville, NY 10992-1605

Phone: H-845-614-5729

Email: Hurleyl28@hvc.rr.com

— 25

ST. JOHN VIANNEY AND ST. ELIZABETH OF
HUNGARY FRATERNITY # 110

MAGDI NACHEF, OFS

21 Roseland Ave

Totowa, NJ 07512-1506

Phone: 973-897-9870

Email: Nsn77@aol.com

MOST HOLY NAME FRATERNITY #1112
JOSEPH WILSON, OFS

130 Sherwood Ave Apt 4

Paterson, NJ 07502-1854

Phone: H-973-652-6002

Email: Jwils031265@yahoo.com

ST. PETER'S FRATERNITY # 113
PENNY GLEESON, OFS

45 Fieldstone Dr

Somerville, NJ 08876-1710

Phone: H-908-393-9914

Email: Pennygleeson@yahoo.com

ST. THOMAS MORE FRATERNITY # 115
MYRIAM HART, OFS

43-09 40th St Apt 3-K

Sunnyside, NY 11104-3844

Phone: C-347-319-0198

LAVERNA FRATERNITY # 117
LARRY L. MEYERS, OFS

150 West 79th St Apt 14
New York, NY 10024-6431
Phone: H-212-877-6066
Email: LIm150@aol.com

CORTESIA FRATERNITY #1118
CARoOL F. Kiczek, OFS

71 Four Winds Dr
Middletown, NJ 07748-3134
Phone: H-732-671-1959
Email: Carol@kiczek.com



OLTAR 2014 FRATERNITY DIRECTORY
FORMATION DIRECTORS (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

KOREAN MARTYRS FRATERNITY # 119
MATILDA HWANG, OFS

144-27 35th Ave Apt 6-G

Flushing, NY 11354-3611

Phone: H-718-463-6520

Email: Matildahw52@hanmail.net

ST. MARY OF THE ANGELS FRATERNITY # 120
JAMES STITT, OFS

53 Parcot Ave

New Rochelle, NY 10801-1210

Phone: H-914-654-2826

Email: Stittjames@yahoo.com

ST. MARY OF THE ASSUMPTION FRAT. # 121
WILLIAM SCHULENBURG, OFS

28 Jordan Dr

Highland Lakes, NJ 07422-1034

Phone: H-973-764-8620

ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY FRAT. # 123
FRANCES RESTIVO, OFS

53 Rathbun Ave

Staten Island, NY 10312-3043

Phone: H-718-984-7871

ST. Louls FRATERNITY # 125
JOSEPH PARK, OFS

500 Gorge Rd Apt 10-E

Cliffside Park, NJ 07010-2601
Phone: C-201-224-7456

Email: Josephparksfo@verizon.net

ST. STEPHEN'S FRATERNITY # 128
JOANNA DERABIN, OFS

250 S. Broadway Apt 514

South Amboy, NJ 08879-1865
Phone: H-732-721-1448

-26 -

ST. ANTHONY OF PADUA FRATERNITY # 132
JOSEPH GERACI, OFS

161-B Cross Slope Ct

Manalapan, NJ 07726-2424

Phone: C-732-598-6765

Email: Acpg@aol.com

LITTLE PORTION FRATERNITY # 133
ANTOINETTE (TONI) MACONI, OFS
14 Ball Pond Rd

New Fairfield, CT 06812-4920
Phone: H-203-312-0805

Email: Tmaconisfo@hotmail.com

ST. JOHN VIANNEY FRATERNITY # 135
PAuL DI LENA, OFS

1 Valemont Way

Summit, NJ 07901-3322

Phone: H-908-273-6649

Email: Pauldin@yahoo.com

PORZIUNCULA FRATERNITY # 136
LINDA PASQUALE, OFS

351 Vail Road

Parsippany, NJ 07054-1312
Phone: H-973-316-8726

ST. FRANCIS FRATERNITY # 137
NATALE TUMMINIA, OFS

49 Spencer Ave

Clifton, NJ 07013-2813

Phone: H-973-928-5492

Email: Gemagil@aol.com

ST. CONRAD OF PARZHAM FRATERNITY # 138
Luis A. ZAMBRANO, OFS

1305 83rd St

North Bergen, NJ 07047-4235

Phone: C-201-753-1796

Email: Zluisal@yahoo.com
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SAN DAMIANO FRATERNITY # 139
CHRISTY SHERRY, OFS

1 Trinity St Unit 507

Newton, NJ 07860-1841

Phone: H-973-726-0900

Email: Christysherry51@yahoo.com

ST. ANTHONY OF PADUA FRATERNITY # 143
SUSAN RAGuccl, OFS

520 Edgewood St

Middlesex, NJ 08846-2045

Phone: H-732-469-6812

Email: Susanragucci@netzero.net

SACRED HEART FRATERNITY # 146
BARBARA R. EGAN, OFS

455-29 N Broadway

Yonkers, NY 10701-1951

Phone: H-914-423-1979

ST.JOHN'S FRATERNITY #151
ESTER LOPEZ, OFS

719 14th St

Union City, NJ 07087-6217
Phone: H-201-902-0511

SAINTS ELIZABETH AND LOUIS FRAT. # 152
MURIEL KARAS, OFS

355 Eighth Avenue Apt 19-A

New York, NY 10001-4838

Phone: C-917-250-5054

Email: Birdbells2000@yahoo.com

IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY FRAT. # 153
NEIL MILLER, OFS

18 Heather Dr

Kings Park, NY 11754-1208

Phone: C-631-269-4368

—27 -

ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY FRAT. # 154
HELEN SIpos, OFS

10 Clyde Ave

Perth Amboy, NJ 08861-1518

Phone: H-732-442-2726

ST. ANTHONY'S FRATERNITY # 161
CHRISTINE LUKESH, OFS

612 Snake Den Rd

West Milford, NJ 07480-4310
Phone: H-973-697-2986

Email: Christine.lukesh@gmail.com

MOTHER OF GOD FRATERNITY # 164
JiM PARK, OFS

130 Overlook Ave

Hackensack, NJ 07601-2205
Phone: C-201-739-8616

DIVINE MERCY FRATERNITY # 166
KRYSTYNA BEDNARZ, OFS

28 Willow Ave

Wallington, NJ 07057-1650
Phone: H-973-778-9761

SERVANTS OF GOD FRATERNITY # 168
MARISE FRANGIE

76 Dehaven Dr Apt 4L

Yonkers, NY 10703-1346

Phone: H-914-964-2912

Email: Marise_6@hotmail.com

ALL SAINT'S (EM) FRATERNITY # 169
PHYLLIS (MADGE) COOKE, OFS

792 Columbus Ave Apt 12-G

New York, NY 10025-5124

Phone: H-212-866-3094

Email: Pmcl12pmcc@aol.com
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OLTAR 2014 FRATERNITY DIRECTORY
SPIRITUAL ASSISTANTS (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

ST. ANNE'S FRATERNITY # 101

FR. JULIAN S. JAGUDILLA, OFM

Church of the Assumption

of our Blessed Lady

143 1st St, Wood Ridge, NJ 07075-2008
Phone: H-201-438-5555

Email: Fpsnyusa@inbox.com

ASSUMPTION FRATERNITY # 102

FR. PAUL KEENAN, OFM

St. Anthony Friary

63 Bartholdi Ave, Butler, NJ 07405-1462
Phone: H-973-838-4080

ST. BENEDICT THE MOOR FRATERNITY # 103
REV. ROBERT GAVIN, OFM

St. Francis of Assisi Church Friary

135 W 31st St, New York, NY 10001-3405
Phone: H-212-736-8500 x 272

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI FRATERNITY # 105
No SA

ST. FRANCIS FRATERNITY # 106
NO SA

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI FRATERNITY # 108
No SA

ST. JOHN VIANNEY AND ST. ELIZABETH OF
HUNGARY FRATERNITY # 110

FR. CHRIS VAN HAIGHT, OFM

St. Bonaventure Church Rectory

174 Ramsey St, Paterson, NJ 07501-3215
Phone: H-973-279-1016

MoOST HOLY NAME FRATERNITY # 112
SR. JANICE JOLEN, SMIC

47 Garden Ave

Woodland Park, NJ 07424-3337
Phone: H-973-279-1484

Email: Jjolinsmic@optonline.net

-30-

ST. PETER'S FRATERNITY # 113
NO SA

ST. THOMAS MORE FRATERNITY # 115
FR. FELIX MCGRATH, OFM

St. Francis Friary

135 W 31st St, New York, NY 10001-3405
Phone: H-212-736-8500

LAVERNA FRATERNITY # 117

FR. FELIX MCGRATH, OFM

St. Francis Friary

135 W 31st St, New York, NY 10001-3405
Phone: H-212-736-8500

CORTESIA FRATERNITY #1118

DeacoN Jim DAvis, OFS

34 Thomas Dr, Manalapan, NJ 07726-3443
Phone: H-732-446-4564

Email: Jdavis2111@aol.com

KOREAN MARTYRS FRATERNITY # 119
FR. FRANCIS KIM, OFM

Church of the Assumption

of our Blessed Lady

143 1st St, Wood Ridge, NJ 07075-2053
Phone: C-917-797-8890

Email: Cowofm@gmail.com

ST. MARY OF THE ANGELS FRATERNITY # 120
FR. MATTHEW PRAVETZ, OFM

Holy Name Church

207 West 96 St

New York, NY 10025-6337

Phone: H-212-749-0276 X-23

ST. MARY OF THE ASSUMPTION FRAT. #121
FR. LAWRENCE ANDERSON, OFM

St. Mary's Church

17 Pompton Avenue,

Pompton Lakes, NJ 07442-1892

Phone: Custom 1: 22-248-5815
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SPIRITUAL ASSISTANTS (BY FRATERNITY NUMBER)

ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY FRAT. # 123
FR. PHILIP BLAINE, OFM CONV

St. Francis Friary, 500 Todt Hill Rd
Staten Island, NY 10304-1326

Phone: H-718-981-3131

Email: Sfcsl@juno.com

ST. LouIs FRATERNITY # 125

FR. FRANCIS KIM, OFM

Church of the Assumption

of our Blessed Lady

143 1st St, Wood Ridge, NJ 07075-2053
Phone: C-917-797-8890

Email: Cowofm@gmail.com

ST. STEPHEN'S FRATERNITY # 128

FR. WIESLAW BAJOR, CSSR

St. Stephen's Church

490 State St, Perth Amboy, NJ 08861-3541
Phone: H-732-826-1395

ST. ANTHONY OF PADUA FRATERNITY # 132
FR. JOSEPH LORENZO, OFM

St. Anthony of Padua Rectory

154 Sullivan St, New York, NY 10012-3002
Phone: H-212-777-2755

Email: Jolorenzo@aol.com

LITTLE PORTION FRATERNITY # 133

FR. ANDRE CIRINO, OFM

Siena Friary

25 Laurel Ave, Mt. Vernon, NY 10552-1018
Phone: H-914-699-1221

Email: Acirino@verizon.net

ST. JOHN VIANNEY FRATERNITY # 135
FR. JOSEPH KUBIAK, OFM CAP

St. John Vianney Church

420 Inman Ave

Colonia, NJ 07067-1150

Phone: H-732-574-0150

-31-

PORZIUNCULA FRATERNITY # 136
NO SA

ST. FRANCIS FRATERNITY # 137

FR. JOHN SALVAS, OFM CAP

St. Francis of Assisi Church Friary

50 Lodi St, Hackensack, NJ 07601-5309
Phone: H-201-343-6243

ST. CONRAD OF PARZHAM FRATERNITY # 138
FR. REMO DISALVATORE, OFM CAP

Padre Pio Friary

704 Jefferson St, Hoboken, NJ 07030-2007
Phone: H-201-659-1114 X-27

Email: Broremocap@gmail.com

SAN DAMIANO FRATERNITY # 139

FR. BRIAN TOMLINSON, OFM CAP

St. Francis Friary

50 Lodi St, Hackensack, NJ 07601-5309
Phone: H-201-343-6243

Email: Hectoralabrian@hotmail.com

ST. ANTHONY OF PADUA FRATERNITY # 143
REV. ALEX D. PINTO

50 Brant Ave, Clark, NJ 07066-1534
Phone: H-732-382-7642

Email: Lxpintol@gmail.com

SACRED HEART FRATERNITY # 146

FR. THEODOSIUS CORLEY, OFM CaAP

Sacred Heart Monastery

110 Shonnard PI, Yonkers, NY 10703-2226
Phone: H-914-963-4205

ST. JOHN'S FRATERNITY # 151
FR. JOHN B. RIORDAN, OFM CaAP
St. John's Church Friary

210 West 31st St

New York, NY 10001-2802
Phone: H-212-564-9070 X-237
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SAINTS ELIZABETH AND LOUIS FRAT. # 152
FR. THOMAS FRANKS, OFM CAP

St. John's Church Friary

210 W 31st St, New York, NY 10001-2802
Phone: H-212-564-9070

IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY FRAT. # 153

FR. ERNIE BEDARD, OFM CAP

St. John's Church Friary

210 W. 31st St, New York, NY 10001-2802
Phone: H-212-564-9070

Email: Frerniebedardofmcap@gmail.com

ST. ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY FRAT. # 154
No SA

ST. ANTHONY'S FRATERNITY # 161

FR. MICHAEL JONES, OFM

St. Anthony's Friary

71 Bartholdi Ave, Butler, NJ 07405-1462
Phone: H-973-838-0031

MOTHER OF GOD FRATERNITY # 164
DEACON ROBERT CAMPBELL, OFS
135 Centre Avenue

East Rockaway, NY 11518-1010
Phone: H-516-599-4256

Email: Arcyc@aol.com

-32-

DIVINE MERCY FRATERNITY # 166

FR. MICHAEL SOCHA, OFM CONV

St. Michael Archangel Church

310 Pulaski St, Bridgeport, CT 06608-2322
Phone: H-203-334-1822

SERVANTS OF GOD FRATERNITY # 168
REV. GLENN SUDANO, CFR

Most Blessed Sacrament Friary

375 13th Ave, Newark, NJ 07103-2124
Phone: H-973-622-6622

ALL SAINT'S (EM) FRATERNITY # 169
SR. CHALA HILL, FHM

Franciscan Handmaids of Mary

15 W 124th St, New York, NY 10027-5634
Phone: H-212-289-5655/56



OUR LADY OF THE ANGELS
REGIONAL FRATERNITY
SECULAR FRANCISCAN

Francis go and repair
my house,

OuUR LADY OF THE ANGELS

REGIONAL FRATERNITY COMMUNICATIONS e
A
. Find us on '_I'i ?
REGIONAL WEBSITE: www.ourladyoftheangelsregion.org Sk
J'h.

Facebook

https://www.facebook.com/
pages/Our-Lady-of-the-
Angels-Reqgion-Secular-

. Franciscan-
YAHOO GROUP: http://groups.vahoo.com/group/OLARegion Order/257320867672618

€©-TROUBADOUR MONTHLY NEWS &

The TROUBADOUR NEWSLETTER:
http://olangels.tripod.com/troubadour.html
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